
 

 
Ohio Technology Investment Tax Credit Committee Meeting - Outcomes 
Friday, July 23

rd
, 2010 

REVIEW OF ENTITY APPLICATIONS 
Aeras Performance Products, Inc. – Tabled 
Deals5250.com LLC– Approved 
Grid Dentry, LLC– Approved 
LimeRibbon.com, LLC– Approved 
Pythia Energy, LLC– Disapproved 
Technology Medical Partners, LLC– Approved 
UrQuest Personal Health Solutions, LLC– Approved 

REVIEW OF REQUALIFICATION APPLICATIONS 
Cardiox Corporation– Approved 
MAR Systems Inc. – Approved 
Technology Management, Inc. – Approved 
Vitality Distributing, Inc. – Tabled  
Wiresoft Operating Company– Approved 
Zethus Software, LLC– Approved 
 

REVIEW OF INVESTMENT APPLICATIONS   

Beyond Gaming, LLC 
Rocket Venture Fund, LLC– Approved $250,000.00 $62,500.00 
 
Cardiox Corporation 
R. Parker MacDonell– Approved 
Richard McQuown– Approved $10,000.00 $2,500.00 
 
CitizenGroove, LLC 
North Coast Angel Fund, LLC– Approved $66,666.67 $16,666.67 
 
Clinical Outcomes Management Systems,  
Marc Byrnes– Approved  $50,000.00 $12,500.00 
Stephen Kusik– Approved  $100,000.00 $25,000.00 
Kata Pagon– Approved  $250,000.00 $62,500.00 
Stanley Holdings LLC– Approved $250,000.00 $62,500.00 
Andrew Stover– Approved  $100,000.00 $250,000.00 
William Summers– Approved  $39,470.00 $9,867.50 
 
e-Cycle LLC 
Ramon Shealy– Approved  $25,000.00 $6,250.00 
 
Gerard Ventures, LLC 

  Brewer/Frey Partnership – Approved 
 
H2 Engine Systems, LLC 
John Carroll– Approved  $25,000.00 $6,250.00 
Howard Carroll– Approved $25,000.00 $6,250.00 

  Robert Reichert– Approved 
 
improveit! 360, LLC 

  Theodore Carlin– Tabled 
 
Milicom, LLC 

  Regina Shaw– Approved 
 
 

Millennium Reign Energy, LLC 
Donald Hutchinson– Approved $50,000.00 $12,500.00 
 
MyRealDNA, Inc. 
Donna Musilli– Approved $35,000.00 $8,750.00 
 
Segmint, Inc. 
Margaret Ferrara– Approved $50,000.00 $12,500.00 
Garret Ferrara– Approved $50,000.00 $12,500.00 
George Newkome– Approved $25,000.00 $6,250.00 
 
Technology Medical Partners, LLC 
Stefan Antonsson– Approved $25,000.00 $6,250.00 
Daniel Kincaid– Approved 
 
Thermalin Diabetes, LLC 
Charles P. Bolton 4/22/78 Irrevocable Trust– 
Approved $100,000.00 $25,000.00 

Alvin Gary– Approved $25,000.00 $6,250.00 
Sabrina Inkley– Approved $10,000.00 $2,500.00 
 
Traycer Diagnostic Systems, Inc. 
Dale Partners LLC– Approved $200,000.00 $50,000.00 
Adam Winter– Approved $10,089.00 $2,522.25 
 
Wireless Environment, LLC 
KJK Ventures, LLC– Approved $30,000.00 $7,500.00 
 
Within3, Inc. 

  Robert Hurwitz– Approved 

 

 



* Contingent approval was given pending receipt of corrected or additional documents 
 

 
OTHER BUSINESS 
 

Next Meeting: August 5
th
, 2010 

Entity & Investor Applications due: July 19, 2010 
Requalification & TCCR Applications due: July 26, 2010 


